
COMMUNION SCRIPTURE KEYBOARD/ AFTERGLOW
ASSISTANTS READERS ACCOMPANIST SERVERS

8:00 AM Huebner Tiedes Funk Gantenbein
Bodway

10:45 AM Zimmerman Zimmermans Payne S. LaBarge
J. Kruse

6:30 PM K. Smith

6:30 PM Funks Neubauer

8:00 AM Fenskes Rusch Jeske

10:45 AM Heckmanns Payne M. Clark

6:30 PM Hildebrandt

6:30 PM Oldenburgs Welch

8:00 AM McElroy Miller Kempfert Welch
Ebeling L. Gantenbein

10:45 AM Grissom Heckmanns Heckmann Armitage
S. LaBarge

6:30 PM K. Smith

6:30 PM Wallander Neubauer
Armitage

8:00 AM Tiedes Wallander Huebner

10:45 AM Zimmermans Zimmerman S. LaBarge

6:30 PM Hildebrandt

6:30 PM Wallander Jeske
Backus

8:00 AM Kings Kempfert Jeske

10:45 AM Oldenburgs T. Kruse M. LaBarge

6:30 PM K. Smith

Serving the Lord in March 2026
DAY DATE TIME GREETERS USHERS

Sunday 3/1/2026 Greta Backus- donut 
cleanup

Monday 3/2/2025

Joy Zeman
Laura Zimmerman

Monday 3/9/2025

Sunday 3/8/2026

Janice Welch- donut 
cleanup

3/25/2026

Wednesday 3/18/2026

Sunday 3/22/2026

Monday 3/16/2025

Sunday 3/15/2026 Linda Nottling

Entire Month Altar & Communion Setup - 

Wednesday 3/4/2026 Gomoll

Wednesday 3/11/2026

Sunday 3/29/2026

Barb Miller
Johanna Funk

Monday 3/23/2025

Wednesday

Linda Nottling Donna King- donut 
cleanup

Monday 3/30/2025
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